THUD Robotic Dataset Terms of Use

Tsinghua University Intelligent Manufacturing and Machine Vision Laboratory

Before we can grant you access to our database, you must agree to the following terms of use.

Upon approval, you, referred to as the "Researcher," are granted the right to use the THUD Robotic Dataset (the "Dataset") provided by Tsinghua University. By joining the THUD Robotic Dataset community and receiving this privilege, the Researcher agrees to the following conditions:

1. The Researcher will use the Dataset exclusively for non-commercial research and academic purposes.

2. Tsinghua University makes no warranties or guarantees regarding the Dataset, including nonviolation or suitability for a specific use.

3. The Researcher assumes all responsibility for their use of the Dataset and agrees to protect and hold harmless Tsinghua University, its employees, Trustees, officers, and agents from any claims resulting from the Researcher's use of the Dataset, including any duplicates of copyrighted 3D models created from the Dataset.

4. The Researcher may allow research associates and colleagues to access the Dataset, provided they also agree to abide by these terms and conditions.

5. Tsinghua University reserves the right to revoke the Researcher's access to the Dataset at any time.

6. If the Researcher is employed by a for-profit, commercial entity, their employer is also subject to these terms and conditions, and the Researcher asserts that they have the authority to enter into this agreement on behalf of their employer.

7. The Researcher agrees to acknowledge the use of the Dataset in all publications, presentations, and reports by including an appropriate citation or acknowledgment as suggested by Tsinghua University.

8. The Researcher agrees not to distribute, publicly exhibit, or otherwise make available the Dataset or any part thereof, in its original or modified form, to any third party without prior written consent from Tsinghua University.

9. Tsinghua University shall not be liable to the Researcher or any third party for any indirect, incidental, special, consequential, punitive, or exemplary damages (including but not limited to loss of profits, business interruption, loss of information, or other pecuniary loss) resulting from the use or inability to use the Dataset, even if Tsinghua University has been advised of the possibility of such damages.

10. The Researcher agrees to comply with all applicable laws and regulations, including those pertaining to data protection and privacy, in relation to their use of the Dataset.

11. This Agreement represents the complete understanding between the parties concerning this subject matter. No changes or modifications to this Agreement will be valid or binding unless they are documented in writing and signed by both parties.

12. All disputes under this agreement will be regulated by the applicable laws of the People's Republic of China.

(Trease fin out this form and send it to. <u>Zengtong(0)52.tsinghua.edu.en</u>)	
Requester's name:	
Requester's email:	
Affiliation:	
Requester's signature(Handwritten electronic signature):	
Date:	

(*Please fill out this form and send it to: <u>zenglong@sz.tsinghua.edu.cn</u>)